Bigelow Aerospace, LLC FCC Form 405 February 2010

## **Explanatory Note**

Bigelow Development Aerospace Division, LLC has changed its name to Bigelow Aerospace, LLC, a change that is reflected in its FCC CORES Registration, reproduced below. Please reflect the shortened name in the license renewal.

0011614849
10/05/2004 02:56:33 PM
04/13/2009 02:16:00 PM
Bigelow Aerospace, LLC
Private Sector, Limited Liability Corporation
Bigelow Aerospace
Director, Washington, D.C. Area Office
Mr Mike N Gold
2 Wisconsin Circle Suite 700 Chevy Chase, MD 20815 United States
mgold@bigelowaerospace.com
(240) 235-6016
(240) 235-6018